Wisconsin law.
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29 DIVISION OF PERSONNEL MANAGEMENT ER 30.09

Chapter ER 30
CAREER EXECUTIVE EMPLOYMENT

ER30.01 Included classifications. ER 30.085 Career executive temporary assignment.
ER 30.02 Included positions. ER 30.09 Payadjustments resulting from career executeassignment or vol
ER 30.03 Eligible employees. untarymovement.

Note: Corrections made under s. 13.93 (2m) (b) 6., Statgjster December 556, eff. 5-1-02; correction in (intro.), (3) underls.92 (4) (b) 6.Stats. Register
2003No. 576 September 2015 No. 717

ER 30.03 Eligible employees. Career executive status is
jimited to permanent classified appointments.
g&ftory: CR 01-140cr. Register April 2002 No. 55&f. 5-1-02.

ER 30.01 Included classifications. All permanent posi
tionsin classifications assigned pay range 81-01 or 81-02 shal
be designated as career executive positions and shall be govern

by the provisions of the career executive program. ER 30.085 Career executive temporary assignment.
Note: Designation of a classificaticas a career executive classification by thep career executive employee may be assignexgosition for
administratoiis authorized under 830.24 (1) Stats. | ed | | ial .
History: CR 01-140cr. Register April 2002 No. 556f. 5-1-02. employeedevelopmenpurposes or to complete a special project
for a duration not to exceed 4 years. The emplegdassification

i o andpay status shall not befedted.
ER 30.02 Included positions. The administrator may istory: Cr. Register February1981, No. 302ef. 3-1-81; amRegister Febru

includea permanent position in any classification, other than og§'1983' No. 326ef. 3-1-83; renum. from ER—Pers 30.085 and Rewistey May,
designatedas a career executive classification, in the careesss, No. 389 ef. 6-1-88;CR 01-140 am. Register April 2002 No. 556ef.
executiveprogram after consulting witlme appointing authority 5-1-02.

for the position, and after an analysis to determine iptigtion

satisfiesall of the following career executive program require executive reassignment or voluntary movement. Upon

ments: - o reassignmenas defined under ER-MRS 30.071) or voluntary
(1) Thepositionmeets the definition of management under gnovemento a position allocated to a classification assigned to the
111.81(13), Stats. same,to a higheror to a lower pay range, the career executive
(2) The position is predominately administrative in nature. employee’'spay shall be determined accordance with the provi

(3) Theposition is assigned to a classification that is assign&tpnsof thce gompeasaﬂo?gﬂas- P, 4178 (D) 0 (3, 4
ini istory: Cr. Register March, , No. . 4-1-74; am(1) to (3), r (4),
to.a nonrepresented pay range that the administrator has dergﬁjm.(S) to be (4) and anRegister February1981, No. 302eff. 3-1-81; am. (3)
minedto be comparable to pay ranges 81-01 or 81-02. and(4), Register February1983, No. 326eff. 3-1-83; renum. from ER—Pers 30.09
History: Cr.RegisterMarch, 1974, No. 21@f. 4-1-74; am.Registef February ~ andam. (intro.), (2) to (4)Register May, 1988, No. 389%ff. 6-1-88; correction in
1981,No. 302 eff. 3-1-81; renum. from ER-Pers 30.02 and am. (1)sRegister,  (intro.) and (2) (a), made under s. 13.93 (2m)7/(bBtats.Registey Octobey 1994,
May, 1988, No. 389eff. 6-1-88;CR 01-140r. and recrRegister April 2002 No. No. 466 CR 01-140r. and recrRegister April 2002 No. 55@&f. 5-1-02.

ER 30.09 Pay adjustments resulting from career
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